

NOTICE OF AWARD

**SR 417 WIDENING FROM JOHN YOUNG PARKWAY TO LANDSTAR BOULEVARD
PROJECT NOS. 417-142, CONTRACT NO. 001741**

February 11, 2021

Bids for this project were received and opened on December 15, 2020 at 1:30 p.m. The bid tabulation is attached hereto.

On February 11, 2021 the CFX Board members awarded the Contract to the following firm, contingent upon final execution of the contract by both parties:

Prince Contracting, LLC.
210210 Highland Manor Drive, Suite 110
Tampa, Florida 33610

Any person who is adversely affected by this decision and who wants to protest must comply with the proper procedures in the Central Florida Expressway Authority's Policy for Resolution of Protests, Policy: PROC 3.1, which is available for review upon request at the CFX Office, 4974 ORL Tower Road, Orlando, Florida. Failure to comply with Policy: PROC 3.1 shall constitute a waiver of any protest proceedings. A protest bond in the amount of \$5,000.00, or 1% of the lowest bid submitted, whichever is greater, will be required to protest this decision to award.

Aneth Williams
Director of Procurement

The posting of this Notice of Award, while believed to be accurate, is unofficial and is offered strictly for the convenience of interested persons. The CFX shall not be liable for any errors or omissions involved in the posting of this online Notice. The official Notice of Award has been, or will be, posted in the lobby of the CFX's office at 4974 ORL Tower Road, Orlando, Florida, and shall be the sole version of the Notice upon which interested persons may rely for all intents and purposes.

BID TAB
S.R. 417 WIDENING FROM JOHN YOUNG PARKWAY TO LANDSTAR BOULEVARD
PROJECT NO. 417-142, CONTRACT NO. 00174

ITEM NO.	QUANTITY	UNIT	DESCRIPTION	PRINCE CONTRACTING		SACRY		LANE CONSTRUCTION		JR. DAVIS CONSTRUCTION		SEMA CONSTRUCTION		HUBBARD CONSTRUCTION		MIDDLESEX CORP.	
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
010-001-000	1,000	LS	MOBILIZATION	\$ 11,260,197.00	\$ 11,260,197.00	\$ 12,443,066.86	\$ 12,443,066.86	\$ 12,450,000.00	\$ 12,450,000.00	\$ 12,500,000.00	\$ 12,500,000.00	\$ 12,500,000.00	\$ 12,500,000.00	\$ 13,000,000.00	\$ 13,000,000.00	\$ 13,883,816.94	\$ 13,883,816.94
010-001-000	1,000	LS	MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC	\$ 4,886,450.00	\$ 4,886,450.00	\$ 6,500,000.00	\$ 6,500,000.00	\$ 6,254,631.35	\$ 6,254,631.35	\$ 6,200,000.00	\$ 6,200,000.00	\$ 2,000,000.00	\$ 2,000,000.00	\$ 10,000,000.00	\$ 10,000,000.00	\$ 4,000,000.00	\$ 4,000,000.00
010-001-000	3,000	ED	MAINTENANCE OF EMERGENCY FOR EMERGENCY BASE REPAIR CONTINGENCY	\$ 1,350,000.00	\$ 4,050,000.00	\$ 4,000,000.00	\$ 12,000,000.00	\$ 1,800,000.00	\$ 5,400,000.00	\$ 1,000,000.00	\$ 3,000,000.00	\$ 1,000,000.00	\$ 3,000,000.00	\$ 1,000,000.00	\$ 3,000,000.00	\$ 3,000,000.00	\$ 9,000,000.00
010-001-000	85,000	ED	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN, TEMPORARY, CONTINGENCY	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 85,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 85,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 85,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 85,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 85,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 85,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 85,000.00
010-020-000	1,000	LS	EROSION CONTROL	\$ 485,000.00	\$ 485,000.00	\$ 500,000.00	\$ 500,000.00	\$ 570,500.00	\$ 570,500.00	\$ 500,000.00	\$ 500,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 566,066.93	\$ 566,066.93	\$ 475,000.00	\$ 475,000.00
0107-002-000	1,000	LS	MOWING	\$ 250,000.00	\$ 250,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 20,400.00	\$ 20,400.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 277,903.42	\$ 277,903.42	\$ 126,000.00	\$ 126,000.00
0108-001-000	1,000	LS	MONITOR EXISTING STRUCTURES, INSPECTION AND SETTLEMENT MONITORING	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 53,700.00	\$ 53,700.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00
0110-001-001	1,000	LS	CLEARING & GRUBBING	\$ 2,030,501.97	\$ 2,030,501.97	\$ 1,306,726.30	\$ 1,306,726.30	\$ 2,000,000.00	\$ 2,000,000.00	\$ 5,000,000.00	\$ 5,000,000.00	\$ 6,217,427.22	\$ 6,217,427.22	\$ 1,871,000.00	\$ 1,871,000.00	\$ 708,000.00	\$ 708,000.00
0110-001-000	1,000	LS	REMOVAL OF EXISTING STRUCTURES/BRIDGE	\$ 625,000.00	\$ 625,000.00	\$ 700,000.00	\$ 700,000.00	\$ 899,500.00	\$ 899,500.00	\$ 744,000.00	\$ 744,000.00	\$ 2,000,000.00	\$ 2,000,000.00	\$ 1,901,000.00	\$ 1,901,000.00	\$ 1,400,000.00	\$ 1,400,000.00
0120-001-000	44,507.800	CY	REGULAR EXCAVATION	\$ 11.00	\$ 489,586.96	\$ 9.00	\$ 401,079.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 357,047.40	\$ 7.90	\$ 352,181.62	\$ 9.00	\$ 398,524.20	\$ 19.68	\$ 879,514.47	\$ 3.00	\$ 133,523.70
0120-004-000	1,407.600	CY	SUBSOIL EXCAVATION	\$ 18.00	\$ 26,358.80	\$ 15.00	\$ 21,144.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 12,668.40	\$ 24.37	\$ 34,303.21	\$ 25.00	\$ 35,160.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 49,284.15	\$ 19.00	\$ 26,744.40
0120-006-000	214,636.400	CY	EMBANKMENT	\$ 15.25	\$ 3,273,205.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 3,863,455.20	\$ 20.36	\$ 4,292,728.00	\$ 20.36	\$ 4,292,728.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 4,722,000.00	\$ 23.10	\$ 4,968,100.84	\$ 22.00	\$ 4,722,000.00
0160-004-000	192,915.000	SY	TYPE 3 STABILIZATION	\$ 12.00	\$ 2,314,980.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 771,660.00	\$ 4.25	\$ 819,887.75	\$ 7.77	\$ 1,498,949.55	\$ 6.00	\$ 1,157,490.00	\$ 3.40	\$ 659,911.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 1,543,320.00
0205-701-000	10,794.000	SY	OPTIONAL BASE-BASE GROUP #1 (LIMEROCK)	\$ 9.00	\$ 97,146.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 97,146.00	\$ 8.50	\$ 91,786.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 97,146.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 86,356.80	\$ 8.63	\$ 93,250.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 86,356.80
0205-702-000	51,143.000	SY	OPTIONAL BASE-BASE GROUP #2 (LIMEROCK)	\$ 18.00	\$ 921,534.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 767,002.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 767,002.00	\$ 14.664	\$ 749,733.02	\$ 14.00	\$ 714,000.00	\$ 13.24	\$ 678,954.72	\$ 8.00	\$ 409,574.00
0205-709-000	12,497.000	SY	OPTIONAL BASE-BASE GROUP #9 (LIMEROCK)	\$ 16.00	\$ 199,952.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 201,440.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 199,952.00	\$ 17.56	\$ 219,323.35	\$ 21.00	\$ 262,437.00	\$ 16.10	\$ 201,201.70	\$ 16.00	\$ 199,952.00
0205-711-000	112,129.000	SY	OPTIONAL BASE-BASE GROUP #11 (LIMEROCK)	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,242,580.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,242,580.00	\$ 18.50	\$ 1,850,128.50	\$ 18.56	\$ 2,081,144.24	\$ 23.00	\$ 2,578,967.00	\$ 17.10	\$ 1,914,005.90	\$ 23.00	\$ 2,578,967.00
0327-070-004	8,145.000	SY	MILLING EXIST ASPH PAVT. 7" AVG DEPTH	\$ 6.50	\$ 52,942.50	\$ 5.00	\$ 40,725.00	\$ 6.75	\$ 54,975.75	\$ 6.00	\$ 48,870.00	\$ 6.50	\$ 52,942.50	\$ 6.60	\$ 53,717.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 40,725.00
0327-070-005	2,828.000	SY	MILLING EXIST ASPH PAVT. 7" AVG DEPTH	\$ 11.50	\$ 32,522.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 14,140.00	\$ 12.50	\$ 35,375.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 19,796.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 33,936.00	\$ 6.30	\$ 17,816.40	\$ 5.00	\$ 14,140.00
0327-070-006	17,848.000	SY	MILLING EXIST ASPH PAVT. 11" AVG DEPTH	\$ 19.00	\$ 339,412.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 196,228.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 340,980.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 106,920.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 197,428.00	\$ 4.80	\$ 86,104.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 89,240.00
0327-070-011	148,846.000	SY	MILLING EXIST ASPH PAVT. 7" 11" AVG DEPTH	\$ 3.00	\$ 444,138.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 742,230.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 444,138.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 444,138.00	\$ 2.95	\$ 436,735.70	\$ 6.20	\$ 917,860.20	\$ 5.00	\$ 742,230.00
0334-001-012	6,560.000	TN	SUPERPAVE ASPHALT CONCRETE, TRAFFIC B	\$ 95.00	\$ 629,700.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 557,000.00	\$ 104.00	\$ 682,240.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 650,000.00	\$ 136.00	\$ 898,800.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 594,000.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 594,000.00
0334-001-013	1,298.200	TN	SUPERPAVE ASPHALT CONCRETE, TRAFFIC C	\$ 103.50	\$ 134,363.70	\$ 90.00	\$ 116,838.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 129,820.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 162,375.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 142,802.00	\$ 183.00	\$ 235,710.60	\$ 90.00	\$ 116,838.00
0334-001-014	24,268.800	TN	SUPERPAVE ASPHALT CONCRETE, TRAFFIC D	\$ 88.00	\$ 2,138,654.40	\$ 88.00	\$ 2,138,654.40	\$ 90.00	\$ 2,184,192.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 2,184,192.00	\$ 93.00	\$ 2,256,936.00	\$ 106.00	\$ 2,572,426.80	\$ 90.00	\$ 2,138,654.40
0334-001-015	3,082.100	TN	SUPERPAVE ASPHALT CONCRETE, TRAFFIC E	\$ 282.00	\$ 869,148.20	\$ 250.00	\$ 770,500.00	\$ 305.00	\$ 948,000.00	\$ 325.00	\$ 1,001,250.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 930,000.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 708,750.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 930,000.00
0334-001-053	3,082.100	TN	REINFORCING STEEL, BRIDGE SUBSTRUCTURE	\$ 189.00	\$ 583,516.80	\$ 115.00	\$ 354,411.00	\$ 205.00	\$ 631,830.00	\$ 169.00	\$ 520,000.00	\$ 164.00	\$ 505,544.00	\$ 184.00	\$ 567,104.00	\$ 128.00	\$ 395,362.80
0334-001-054	26,840.400	TN	SUPERPAVE ASPHALT CONCRETE, TRAFFIC D, PG76-22	\$ 111.15	\$ 2,983,310.40	\$ 115.00	\$ 3,086,640.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 3,220,948.00	\$ 122.00	\$ 3,274,528.80	\$ 120.00	\$ 3,220,948.00	\$ 131.00	\$ 3,516,062.40	\$ 125.00	\$ 3,355,500.00
0337-007-025	9,246.200	TN	ASPH CONC FC, INC BT, FC-5, PG76-22	\$ 165.00	\$ 1,530,246.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 1,294,468.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 1,571,854.00	\$ 183.00	\$ 1,699,054.60	\$ 180.00	\$ 1,664,316.00	\$ 192.00	\$ 1,775,704.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,386,930.00
0337-007-083	880.800	TN	ASPH CONC FC TRAFFIC C, FC-12.5, PG76-22	\$ 181.65	\$ 159,860.99	\$ 110.00	\$ 96,866.00	\$ 197.00	\$ 173,478.20	\$ 165.00	\$ 146,205.00	\$ 190.00	\$ 167,314.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 149,700.00	\$ 139.00	\$ 123,195.94
0339-001-000	871.200	TN	MISCELLANEOUS ASPHALT PAVEMENT	\$ 217.50	\$ 188,484.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 217,500.00	\$ 248.00	\$ 216,528.00	\$ 265.00	\$ 230,280.00	\$ 310.00	\$ 270,672.00	\$ 263.00	\$ 229,126.60	\$ 400.00	\$ 348,480.00
0340-001-008	239.000	SY	PLAN CRAMENT CONCRETE PAVEMENT, 9" F	\$ 126.50	\$ 30,123.50	\$ 100.00	\$ 23,900.00	\$ 148.80	\$ 35,392.80	\$ 97.00	\$ 23,466.00	\$ 34.880	\$ 8,336.16	\$ 91.00	\$ 21,939.60	\$ 60.00	\$ 14,370.00
0400-000-011	788.500	CY	CONC CLASS N, GRAVITY WALL	\$ 600.00	\$ 473,100.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 393,850.00	\$ 478.00	\$ 376,024.00	\$ 490.00	\$ 387,300.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 631,120.00	\$ 491.35	\$ 390,657.57	\$ 450.00	\$ 354,825.00
0400-001-002	23,240	CY	CONC CLASS 1, ENDWALLS	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 34,860.00	\$ 1,850.00	\$ 42,994.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 27,888.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 23,240.00	\$ 820.00	\$ 19,056.00	\$ 889.17	\$ 20,644.31	\$ 3,345.00	\$ 77,737.80
0400-002-010	763.300	CY	CONCRETE CLASS 8, APPROACH SLABS	\$ 370.00	\$ 282,421.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 343,485.00	\$ 347.00	\$ 265,865.10	\$ 375.00	\$ 286,237.50	\$ 870.00	\$ 664,071.00	\$ 326.79	\$ 248,675.51	\$ 470.00	\$ 358,751.00
0400-002-002	6,500	CY	CONCRETE CLASS 1, ENDWALL	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 26,880.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 2,807.27	\$ 17,735.60	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 31,740.00
0400-002-004	2,301.700	CY	CONCRETE CLASS 1, BRIDGE SUPERSTRUCTURE	\$ 790.00	\$ 1,814,343.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,725,275.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 2,531,870.00	\$ 630.00	\$ 1,455,071.00	\$ 940.00	\$ 2,163,580.00	\$ 640.27	\$ 1,485,575.61	\$ 780.00	\$ 1,795,206.00
0400-003-020	179.400	CY	CONC CLASS 8, SEAL	\$ 490.00	\$ 87,912.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 75,200.00	\$ 490.00	\$ 87,912.00	\$ 490.00	\$ 87,912.00	\$ 510.00	\$ 91,806.00	\$ 534.47	\$ 95,764.94	\$ 500.00	\$ 89,700.00
0400-004-001	38,000	CY	CONCRETE CLASS N, CULVERTS	\$ 1,450.00	\$ 55,100.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 30,400.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 45,600.00	\$ 1,245.00	\$ 47,310.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 55,700.00	\$ 2,780.45	\$ 105,657.10	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 62,700.00
0400-004-011	291.000	CY	CONCRETE CLASS N, RETAINING WALLS	\$ 770.00	\$ 224,070.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 218,250.00	\$ 760.00	\$ 223,770.00	\$ 790.00	\$ 230,700.00	\$ 970.00	\$ 282,270.00	\$ 1,510.72	\$ 439,195.52	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 378,300.00
0400-004-025	1,475.300	CY	CONCRETE CLASS N, SUBSTRUCTURE	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,106,475.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,106,475.00	\$ 760.00	\$ 1,117,160.00	\$ 649.00	\$ 957,467.70	\$ 890.00	\$ 1,313,017.00	\$ 630.00	\$ 938,897.76	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,106,475.00
0400-004-004	2,161.800	CY	CONCRETE CLASS N, SUPERSTRUCTURE	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,297,080.00	\$ 720.00	\$ 1,567,305.00	\$ 528.00	\$ 1,157,108.80	\$ 579.00	\$ 1,243,035.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 1,837,530.00	\$ 698.94	\$ 1,511,919.68	\$ 615.00	\$ 1,309,507.00
0400-004-005	992.200	CY	CONCRETE CLASS N, SUBSTRUCTURE	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 992,200.00	\$ 1,175.00	\$ 1,169,550.00	\$ 975.00	\$ 969,915.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 1,299,900.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 1,299,900.00	\$ 1,104.00	\$ 1,104,770.80	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,104,770.80
0400-007-000	8,981.000	SY	BRIDGE DECK GROOVING, LESS THAN 8"	\$ 8.00	\$ 71,848.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 21,452.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 62,924.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 53						

ITEM NO.	QUANTITY	UNIT	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL		
0430-175-124	6,004.00	LF	PIPE CULV. OPT. MATL. ROUND, 24" S/C/D	\$ 110.00	\$ 660,440.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 540,360.00	\$ 94.00	\$ 564,376.00	\$ 95.07	\$ 570,800.28	\$ 94.00	\$ 564,376.00	\$ 99.17	\$ 599,126.68	\$ 98	\$ 588,992.00		
0430-175-130	578.00	LF	PIPE CULV. OPT. MATL. ROUND, 30" S/C/D	\$ 195.00	\$ 112,710.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 69,360.00	\$ 143.00	\$ 82,854.00	\$ 174.18	\$ 100,676.04	\$ 130.00	\$ 75,140.00	\$ 145.84	\$ 84,295.52	\$ 206.00	\$ 119,068.00		
0430-175-136	2,373.00	LF	PIPE CULV. OPT. MATL. ROUND, 30" S/C/D	\$ 185.00	\$ 438,915.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 379,680.00	\$ 174.44	\$ 413,827.32	\$ 177.44	\$ 420,932.52	\$ 180.00	\$ 426,000.00	\$ 192.84	\$ 457,620.12	\$ 190	\$ 452,070.00		
0430-175-142	485.00	LF	PIPE CULV. OPT. MATL. ROUND, 42" S/C/D	\$ 210.00	\$ 101,850.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 87,600.00	\$ 194.00	\$ 94,950.00	\$ 377.38	\$ 183,009.30	\$ 270.00	\$ 132,300.00	\$ 180.16	\$ 87,349.50	\$ 275.00	\$ 133,515.00		
0430-175-146	175.00	LF	PIPE CULV. OPT. MATL. ROUND, 48" S/C/D	\$ 360.00	\$ 63,000.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 52,500.00	\$ 301.28	\$ 52,723.75	\$ 308.00	\$ 53,904.00	\$ 270.00	\$ 47,250.00	\$ 323.88	\$ 56,679.50	\$ 265.00	\$ 46,375.00		
0430-175-154	14.00	LF	PIPE CULV. OPT. MATL. ROUND, 54" S/C/D	\$ 400.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 379.00	\$ 5,306.00	\$ 628.42	\$ 8,800.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 624.10	\$ 8,736.14	\$ 430.00	\$ 6,020.00		
0430-175-164	24.00	LF	PIPE CULV. OPT. MATL. ROUND, 60" S/C/D	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 21,600.00	\$ 931.52	\$ 22,356.48	\$ 930.00	\$ 22,320.00	\$ 1,198.80	\$ 28,764.00	\$ 840.00	\$ 20,160.00		
0430-175-224	90.00	EA	J-ENDWALL, B.F.F. 261430-011.1 S.L.P. 24"	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 81,000.00	\$ 971.70	\$ 87,453.00	\$ 930.00	\$ 83,700.00	\$ 1,180.00	\$ 106,200.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 10,350.00		
0430-011-125	8.00	EA	J-ENDWALL, B.F.F. 261430-011.1 S.L.P. 18"	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 17,600.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 1,977.77	\$ 15,822.16	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 17,600.00	\$ 1,874.54	\$ 15,007.72	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 25,600.00		
0430-011-129	2.00	EA	J-ENDWALL, B.F.F. 261430-011.1 S.L.P. 24"	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 11,200.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 2,500.80	\$ 5,001.60	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 2,318.22	\$ 4,634.44	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	
0430-011-225	8.00	EA	J-ENDWALL, B.F.F. 261430-011.1 S.L.P. 18"	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 17,600.00	\$ 1,975.77	\$ 15,806.16	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 18,400.00	\$ 1,610.59	\$ 12,884.72	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 24,000.00		
0430-011-229	1.00	EA	J-ENDWALL, B.F.F. 261430-011.1 S.L.P. 24"	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 2,500.82	\$ 2,500.82	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 1,943.16	\$ 1,943.16	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 3,100.00		
0430-011-233	1.00	EA	J-ENDWALL, B.F.F. 261430-011.1 S.L.P. 30"	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,700.00	\$ 3,700.00	\$ 3,121.23	\$ 3,121.23	\$ 3,700.00	\$ 3,700.00	\$ 2,787.17	\$ 2,787.17	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 4,200.00		
0430-882-020	29.00	CF	PIPE FLANG AND PLUGGING	\$ 300.00	\$ 8,700.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 14,500.00	\$ 368.00	\$ 10,592.00	\$ 417.92	\$ 12,153.11	\$ 420.00	\$ 12,240.00	\$ 1,644.11	\$ 47,664.00	\$ 8	\$ 6,240.00		
0430-882-125	3.00	EA	MITERED END SECT. OPTIONAL RD. 18" CD	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 1,466.68	\$ 4,400.07	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 5,700.00	\$ 2,309.49	\$ 6,928.47	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 5,700.00		
0430-882-138	2.00	EA	MITERED END SECT. OPTIONAL RD. 30" CD	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 3,779.43	\$ 7,558.86	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 3,772.09	\$ 7,544.18	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 7,600.00		
0430-882-140	2.00	EA	MITERED END SECT. OPTIONAL RD. 42" CD	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 4,265.41	\$ 8,530.82	\$ 5,800.00	\$ 11,600.00	\$ 4,792.24	\$ 9,584.48	\$ 5,800.00	\$ 11,600.00		
0430-882-141	1.00	EA	MITERED END SECT. OPTIONAL RD. 48" CD	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,723.53	\$ 6,723.53	\$ 7,300.00	\$ 7,300.00	\$ 5,570.03	\$ 5,570.03	\$ 8,800.00	\$ 8,800.00		
0430-882-142	4.00	EA	MITERED END SECT. OPTI - OTHER, 24" CD	\$ 8,100.00	\$ 32,400.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 34,000.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 34,000.00	\$ 7,926.71	\$ 31,710.84	\$ 10,100.00	\$ 40,400.00	\$ 7,751.34	\$ 30,805.36	\$ 8,800.00	\$ 35,200.00		
0430-882-149	3.00	EA	MITERED END SECT. OPTI - OTHER, 24" CD	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 2,212.52	\$ 6,637.56	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 6,900.00	\$ 2,453.25	\$ 7,360.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 6,300.00		
0436-001-001	2,727.00	LF	TRENCH DRAIN, STANDARD	\$ 160.00	\$ 436,320.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 409,500.00	\$ 212.00	\$ 578,124.00	\$ 159.66	\$ 431,499.82	\$ 160.00	\$ 436,320.00	\$ 203.99	\$ 556,267.73	\$ 275.00	\$ 749,925.00		
0450-002-045	3,887.00	LF	PRESTRESSED BEAMS, FLORIDA, BEAM 4"	\$ 250.00	\$ 971,750.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 932,880.00	\$ 283.00	\$ 1,100,001.00	\$ 279.26	\$ 1,083,483.62	\$ 280.00	\$ 1,088,360.00	\$ 295.53	\$ 1,148,190.15	\$ 370.00	\$ 1,438,100.00		
0450-002-054	1,142.00	LF	PRESTRESSED BEAMS, FLORIDA, BEAM 6"	\$ 290.00	\$ 331,320.00	\$ 285.00	\$ 291,337.50	\$ 324.00	\$ 371,172.00	\$ 318.42	\$ 363,794.00	\$ 320.00	\$ 365,600.00	\$ 285.18	\$ 325,818.15	\$ 380.00	\$ 434,150.00		
0450-002-063	639.00	LF	PRESTRESSED BEAMS, FLORIDA, BEAM 8"	\$ 310.00	\$ 198,090.00	\$ 298.00	\$ 237,054.00	\$ 339.00	\$ 395,027.00	\$ 334.23	\$ 382,710.07	\$ 350.00	\$ 396,600.00	\$ 305.00	\$ 308,940.00	\$ 440.00	\$ 415,977.00		
0450-002-072	844.00	LF	PRESTRESSED BEAMS, FLORIDA, BEAM 10"	\$ 375.00	\$ 314,550.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 297,500.00	\$ 395.00	\$ 395,525.00	\$ 347.44	\$ 293,747.76	\$ 340.00	\$ 287,600.00	\$ 298.87	\$ 252,844.00	\$ 421.00	\$ 355,821.00		
0455-133-002	147,801.00	SF	SHEET PILING STEEL, TEMPORARY CRITICAL	\$ 35.00	\$ 5,178,035.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 4,434,000.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 5,312,820.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 5,178,035.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 147,801.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,478,010.00	\$ 26.45	\$ 3,896,664.00	\$ 46.00	\$ 6,789,644.00
0455-133-003	8.00	SF	SHEET PILING STEEL, FURNISH AND INSTALL PERMANENT	\$ 35.00	\$ 280,000.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 320,000.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 384,000.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 304,000.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 320,000.00	\$ 48.55	\$ 388,400.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 336,000.00		
0455-144-008	5,653.00	LF	TEST PILES - STEEL, HP 14 X 117	\$ 150.00	\$ 847,950.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 1,018,410.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 734,890.00	\$ 150.53	\$ 849,211.09	\$ 225.00	\$ 1,271,925.00	\$ 164.08	\$ 923,611.51	\$ 115.00	\$ 646,095.00		
0455-035-008	37,613.00	LF	STEEL PILING, HP 14 X 117	\$ 80.00	\$ 3,008,400.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 4,513,560.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 3,760,800.00	\$ 99.53	\$ 3,742,869.03	\$ 115.00	\$ 4,326,495.00	\$ 100.98	\$ 3,797,318.00	\$ 98.00	\$ 3,686,074.00		
0456-000-000	7.00	EA	BRIDGE DECK EXPANSION JOINT NEW CONSTRUCTION, FA/POURED JOINT WITH BACKER ROD	\$ 40.00	\$ 280.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 840.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 112,000.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 315.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 560.00		
0456-001-013	323.00	LF	BRIDGE DECK EXPANSION JOINT NEW CONSTRUCTION, FA/STRIP SEAL	\$ 200.00	\$ 64,600.00	\$ 230.00	\$ 74,100.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 80,500.00	\$ 291.81	\$ 94,581.62	\$ 300.00	\$ 96,000.00	\$ 441.28	\$ 143,614.40	\$ 275.00	\$ 89,825.00		
0456-001-013	3,000.00	LF	BRIDGE DECK EXPANSION JOINT NEW CONSTRUCTION, FA/MODULAR	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 42,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 54,000.00	\$ 1,984.84	\$ 59,545.20	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 1,376.44	\$ 41,293.20	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 9,000.00		
0456-001-021	371.00	LF	BRIDGE DECK EXPANSION JOINT REHABILITATION, POURED JOINT WITH BACKER ROD	\$ 48.00	\$ 17,808.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 37,100.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 24,115.00	\$ 25.37	\$ 9,412.27	\$ 150.00	\$ 55,650.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 31,425.25	\$ 100.00	\$ 37,100.00		
0456-001-022	792.00	LF	BRIDGE DECK EXPANSION JOINT (REHAB)/STRIP SEAL	\$ 82.00	\$ 64,944.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 79,200.00	\$ 49.50	\$ 39,204.00	\$ 41.19	\$ 32,822.48	\$ 300.00	\$ 237,600.00	\$ 41.07	\$ 32,527.44	\$ 100.00	\$ 39,600.00		
0456-002-000	18.00	CF	POLYMER NOSSING FOR BRIDGE DECK EXPANSION JOINT	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 11,700.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 19,800.00	\$ 1,012.76	\$ 18,229.68	\$ 450.00	\$ 8,100.00	\$ 33.60	\$ 604.80	\$ 70.00	\$ 1,260.00		
0456-002-005	1.00	EA	STRUCTURE STEEL, L06 W/ALLOY	\$ 10,800.00	\$ 10,800.00	\$ 14,800.00	\$ 14,800.00	\$ 12,800.00	\$ 12,800.00	\$ 11,981.86	\$ 11,981.86	\$ 11,200.00	\$ 11,200.00	\$ 11,800.00	\$ 11,800.00	\$ 11,800.00	\$ 11,800.00		
0460-071-004	1,921.00	LF	METAL TRAFFIC RAILING, RECTANGULAR TUBE RETROFIT	\$ 74.00	\$ 142,124.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 134,470.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 153,680.00	\$ 76.00	\$ 146,032.00	\$ 84.00	\$ 161,304.00	\$ 76.00	\$ 145,824.00	\$ 98.00	\$ 188,256.00		
0461-113-015	4.00	EA	MULTIROTATIONAL BEARING ASSEMBLY, FAI, 1000-1250 KIPS	\$ 10,700.00	\$ 42,800.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 54,000.00	\$ 10,900.00	\$ 43,600.00	\$ 6,474.40	\$ 25,897.60	\$ 9,100.00	\$ 36,400.00	\$ 9,460.52	\$ 37,802.08	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 44,000.00		
0461-113-017	4.00	EA	MULTIROTATIONAL BEARING ASSEMBLY, FAI, 1500-1750 KIPS	\$ 10,700.00	\$ 42,800.00	\$ 14,500.00	\$ 58,000.00	\$ 10,900.00	\$ 43,600.00	\$ 6,243.10	\$ 24,972.40	\$ 9,100.00	\$ 36,400.00	\$ 11,291.97	\$ 45,167.88	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 56,000.00		
0461-114-012	16.00	EA	MULTIROTATIONAL BEARING ASSEMBLY, EXP. FAI, 251-500KIPS	\$ 10,700.00	\$ 171,200.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 192,000.00	\$ 10,300.00	\$ 164,800.00	\$ 3,975.81	\$ 63,612.96	\$ 9,100.00	\$ 145,600.00	\$ 8,745.77	\$ 139,932.32	\$ 10,200.00	\$ 163,200.00		
0461-114-015	4.00	EA	MULTIROTATIONAL BEARING ASSEMBLY, FAI, 1000-1250KIPS	\$ 10,700.00	\$ 42,800.00	\$ 14,100.00	\$ 56,400.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 54,000.00	\$ 5,747.40	\$ 23,009.60	\$ 9,900.00	\$ 39,600.00	\$ 10,533.31	\$ 42,133.24	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 60,000.00		
0461-114-016	1.00	EA	MULTIROTATIONAL BEARING ASSEMBLY, EXPANSION FAI, 1251-1500KIPS	\$ 10,700.00	\$ 10,700.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 16,300.00	\$ 16,300.00	\$ 15,850.00	\$ 15,850.00	\$ 15,850.00	\$ 15,850.00	\$ 15,850.00	\$ 15,850.00	\$ 15,850.00	\$ 15,850.00		
0461-114-017	3.00	EA	MULTIROTATIONAL BEARING ASSEMBLY, EXPANSION FAI, 1501-1750KIP	\$ 10,700.00	\$ 32,100.00	\$ 18,200.00	\$ 54,600.00	\$ 16,700.00	\$ 50,100.00	\$ 7,202.21	\$ 22,206.63	\$ 8,900.00	\$ 26,700.00	\$ 13,162.95	\$ 39,488.85	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 54,000.00		
0515-001-002	17.00	LF	PIPE HANDRAIL, GUIDERAIL, ALUMINUM	\$ 83.00	\$ 1,411.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 54.00	\$ 918.00	\$ 110.53									

ITEM NO.	QUANTITY	UNIT	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
0633-007-001	2000	PI	SIGNAL CABLE - NEW OR RECONSTRUCTED INTERSECTION, FURNISH & INSTALL	\$ 5,900.00	\$ 11,800.00	\$ 5,870.00	\$ 11,740.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 12,600.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 8,900.00	\$ 17,800.00	\$ 5,900.00	\$ 11,800.00
0633-001-420	3000	LF	FIBER OPTIC CABLE, RELOCATE, UNDERGROUND	\$ 5.50	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 5.28	\$ 1,584.00	\$ 5.75	\$ 1,725.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 5.10	\$ 1,530.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,500.00
0633-003-031	24000	EA	FIBER OPTIC CABLE, INSTALL, SPLICE	\$ 37.00	\$ 888.00	\$ 39.00	\$ 936.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 960.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 960.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 960.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 960.00
0633-003-032	24000	EA	FIBER OPTIC CONNECTION HARDWARE, F&I, SPLICE TRAY	\$ 53.00	\$ 1,272.00	\$ 53.00	\$ 1,272.00	\$ 57.00	\$ 1,368.00	\$ 59.00	\$ 1,416.00	\$ 62.50	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 59.00	\$ 1,416.00
0633-003-033	4000	EA	FIBER OPTIC CONNECTION HARDWARE, F&I, PATCH PANEL, FIELD TERMINATED	\$ 45.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 1,920.00	\$ 51.00	\$ 2,040.00	\$ 52.00	\$ 2,080.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 2,200.00
0633-003-034	2000	EA	FIBER OPTIC CONNECTION HARDWARE, F&I, PATCH PANEL, FIELD TERMINATED	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 1,170.00	\$ 2,340.00
0633-003-037	2000	EA	FIBER OPTIC CONNECTION HARDWARE, F&I, CONNECTION PANEL	\$ 101.00	\$ 202.00	\$ 101.00	\$ 202.00	\$ 107.00	\$ 214.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 280.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 119.00	\$ 238.00
0633-008-0001	3,817.000	EA	MULTI-CONDUCTOR COMMUNICATION CABLE (F&I)	\$ 4.15	\$ 15,766.35	\$ 4.13	\$ 15,699.21	\$ 4.50	\$ 17,272.50	\$ 4.70	\$ 17,918.90	\$ 4.40	\$ 16,817.20	\$ 4.40	\$ 16,817.20
0633-008-0002	1,858.000	LF	MULTI-CONDUCTOR COMMUNICATION CABLE (REMOVE)	\$ 2.50	\$ 4,645.00	\$ 2.55	\$ 4,726.50	\$ 2.60	\$ 4,832.00	\$ 2.60	\$ 4,832.00	\$ 2.60	\$ 4,832.00	\$ 2.60	\$ 4,832.00
0633-121-0002	33,356.000	LF	FIBER OPTIC CABLE (125MM FIBER) (F&I)	\$ 2.50	\$ 83,390.00	\$ 2.40	\$ 80,056.40	\$ 2.50	\$ 83,500.00	\$ 2.20	\$ 73,384.00	\$ 2.30	\$ 76,518.00	\$ 2.30	\$ 76,518.00
0633-121-0004	107,292.000	LF	FIBER OPTIC CABLE (725MM FIBER) (F&I)	\$ 2.85	\$ 305,781.20	\$ 2.80	\$ 302,417.60	\$ 3.00	\$ 321,876.00	\$ 2.80	\$ 301,656.00	\$ 2.90	\$ 309,214.80	\$ 2.90	\$ 309,214.80
0633-121-0006	1,152.000	LF	FIBER OPTIC CABLE (EXISTING-WITHDRAW & RELOCATE)	\$ 2.15	\$ 2,476.80	\$ 2.10	\$ 2,419.20	\$ 2.25	\$ 2,592.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 2,304.00	\$ 2.10	\$ 2,419.20	\$ 2.10	\$ 2,419.20
0633-121-0009	60,148.000	LF	FIBER OPTIC CABLE (REMOVE)	\$ 0.50	\$ 30,074.00	\$ 0.50	\$ 30,074.00	\$ 0.50	\$ 30,074.00	\$ 0.60	\$ 36,088.80	\$ 0.60	\$ 36,088.80	\$ 0.60	\$ 36,088.80
0633-141-0003	4,072.000	LF	FIBER OPTIC CABLE (24MM FIBER) (F&I)	\$ 4.50	\$ 18,324.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 18,324.00	\$ 4.75	\$ 19,342.50	\$ 4.50	\$ 18,324.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 18,324.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 18,324.00
0633-141-0004	22.000	EA	FIBER OPTIC SPLICE ENCLOSURE (72 SPLICE) (F&I)	\$ 830.00	\$ 18,260.00	\$ 830.00	\$ 18,260.00	\$ 880.00	\$ 19,360.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 24,200.00	\$ 960.00	\$ 21,120.00	\$ 960.00	\$ 21,120.00
0633-141-0005	5.000	EA	FIBER OPTIC SPLICE ENCLOSURE (144 SPLICE) (F&I)	\$ 920.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 914.00	\$ 4,570.00	\$ 979.00	\$ 4,895.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 1,065.00	\$ 5,325.00
0633-141-0007	1,592.000	EA	FIBER OPTIC FUSION SPlice	\$ 37.00	\$ 58,944.00	\$ 37.00	\$ 58,944.00	\$ 39.50	\$ 62,884.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 63,880.00	\$ 44.00	\$ 70,288.00	\$ 42.24	\$ 67,248.00
0633-141-0008	18.000	EA	EXISTING FIBER OPTIC SPLICE ENCLOSURE RE-ENTRY	\$ 500.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 449.00	\$ 8,082.00	\$ 481.00	\$ 8,658.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 10,800.00	\$ 516.67	\$ 9,300.00	\$ 516.67	\$ 9,300.00
0633-001-0011	285.000	EA	PULL BOX (F&I)	\$ 850.00	\$ 242,250.00	\$ 832.00	\$ 237,136.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 242,250.00	\$ 885.00	\$ 253,875.00	\$ 840.00	\$ 240,000.00	\$ 830.00	\$ 237,136.00
0633-001-0012	40.000	EA	SMALL FIBER OPTIC PULL BOX 24" DIA. (F&I)	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 48,000.00	\$ 1,240.00	\$ 49,600.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 52,000.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 64,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 60,000.00
0633-001-0013	28.000	EA	LARGE FIBER OPTIC PULL BOX 36" DIA. (F&I)	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 64,400.00	\$ 2,283.00	\$ 63,924.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 89,600.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 73,600.00	\$ 2,552.27	\$ 71,473.60
0633-001-0000	50.000	EA	PULL BOX (REMOVE-ALL TYPES)	\$ 160.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 159.00	\$ 7,950.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 420.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 401.50	\$ 20,075.00
0633-002-011	310.000	EA	PULL & SPLICE BOX, F&I, 1'3" X 2'3" COVER SIZE	\$ 900.00	\$ 279,000.00	\$ 890.00	\$ 275,900.00	\$ 491.00	\$ 152,210.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 341,000.00	\$ 970.00	\$ 300,700.00	\$ 924.75	\$ 286,672.50
0633-002-012	2.000	EA	PULL & SPLICE BOX, F&I, 2'3" X 3'3" COVER SIZE	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1,228.00	\$ 2,456.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00
0633-002-013	49.000	EA	JUNCTION BOX, FURNISH & INSTALL, MOUNTED	\$ 200.00	\$ 9,800.00	\$ 194.40	\$ 9,527.60	\$ 200.00	\$ 9,800.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 10,290.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 9,800.00	\$ 194.40	\$ 9,527.60
0633-002-013	155.000	EA	JUNCTION BOX, FURNISH & INSTALL, EMBEDDED	\$ 500.00	\$ 77,500.00	\$ 490.00	\$ 75,950.00	\$ 443.00	\$ 68,665.00	\$ 460.00	\$ 71,300.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 77,500.00	\$ 490.00	\$ 75,950.00
0633-011-0000	8.000	EA	CONCRETE MANHOLE 4' X 4' X 4' (F&I)	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 48,000.00	\$ 5,935.00	\$ 47,480.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 51,200.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 96,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 9,987.63	\$ 79,901.64
0633-011-0000	12.000	EA	CONCRETE MANHOLE 4' X 6' X 6' (DOGHOUSE) (F&I)	\$ 8,300.00	\$ 99,600.00	\$ 8,200.00	\$ 98,400.00	\$ 8,800.00	\$ 105,600.00	\$ 15,500.00	\$ 186,000.00	\$ 13,800.00	\$ 165,600.00	\$ 13,218.00	\$ 159,816.00
0633-000-0000	5.000	EA	CONCRETE MANHOLE (REMOVE)	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 1,015.00	\$ 5,075.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 17,750.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 19,000.00	\$ 3,066.67	\$ 15,333.33
0633-000-0100	10.000	EA	FO CONDUIT, 3.1" HDPE SDR 11 (TRENCH OR FLOW) (F&I)	\$ 6.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 5.40	\$ 54.00	\$ 5.75	\$ 57.50	\$ 5.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 5.10	\$ 51.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 50.00
0633-001-0311	3,643.000	LF	FO CONDUIT, 3.1" HDPE SDR 11 (TRENCH OR FLOW) (F&I)	\$ 6.00	\$ 21,858.00	\$ 5.95	\$ 21,673.50	\$ 6.25	\$ 22,781.25	\$ 5.00	\$ 18,212.50	\$ 5.10	\$ 18,607.50	\$ 5.00	\$ 18,212.50
0633-001-0313	1,033.000	LF	FO CONDUIT, 3.1" HDPE SDR 11 (TRENCH OR FLOW) (F&I)	\$ 12.00	\$ 12,396.00	\$ 11.65	\$ 11,920.50	\$ 12.50	\$ 12,875.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 11,330.00	\$ 11.20	\$ 11,564.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 11,330.00
0633-001-0316	49.000	LF	FO CONDUIT, 3.1" HDPE SDR 11 (90 DEGREE SWEEP, TRENCH) (F&I)	\$ 7.00	\$ 343.00	\$ 6.50	\$ 319.50	\$ 6.75	\$ 330.75	\$ 6.00	\$ 294.00	\$ 6.10	\$ 298.90	\$ 6.00	\$ 294.00
0633-001-0411	756.000	LF	FO CONDUIT, 4.1" HDPE SDR 11 (TRENCH OR FLOW) (F&I)	\$ 7.00	\$ 5,292.00	\$ 6.40	\$ 4,838.40	\$ 6.75	\$ 5,103.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 6.10	\$ 4,599.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 4,500.00
0633-001-0501	248.000	LF	FO CONDUIT, 5.1" HDPE SDR 11 (TRENCH OR FLOW) (F&I)	\$ 7.00	\$ 1,736.00	\$ 6.90	\$ 1,711.20	\$ 7.25	\$ 1,788.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 1,488.00	\$ 6.10	\$ 1,503.60	\$ 6.00	\$ 1,488.00
0633-001-0501	40.000	LF	FO CONDUIT, 5.1" HDPE SDR 11 (TRENCH OR FLOW) (F&I)	\$ 10.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 9.45	\$ 378.00	\$ 9.75	\$ 390.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 9.10	\$ 364.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 360.00
0633-001-0511	5,349.000	LF	FO CONDUIT, 5.1" HDPE SDR 11 (TRENCH OR FLOW) (F&I)	\$ 11.00	\$ 58,839.00	\$ 10.80	\$ 57,699.60	\$ 11.50	\$ 61,515.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 52,500.00	\$ 10.10	\$ 54,009.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 52,500.00
0633-002-0111	1,064.000	LF	FO CONDUIT, 1.2" HDPE SDR 11 (TRENCH OR FLOW) (F&I)	\$ 6.50	\$ 6,916.00	\$ 6.34	\$ 6,745.70	\$ 6.75	\$ 7,182.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 5,300.00	\$ 4.90	\$ 5,213.60	\$ 4.87	\$ 4,968.88
0633-002-0113	528.000	LF	FO CONDUIT, 1.2" HDPE SDR 11 (DIRECTIONAL BORE) (F&I)	\$ 13.00	\$ 6,864.00	\$ 12.68	\$ 6,695.04	\$ 13.50	\$ 7,128.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 12,720.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 11,616.00	\$ 20.73	\$ 10,945.44
0633-002-0211	10,119.000	LF	FO CONDUIT, 2.2" HDPE SDR 11 (TRENCH OR FLOW) (F&I)	\$ 8.50	\$ 85,965.00	\$ 7.39	\$ 74,779.41	\$ 8.00	\$ 80,952.00	\$ 8.50	\$ 85,965.00	\$ 8.50	\$ 85,965.00	\$ 7.48	\$ 75,829.20
0633-002-0216	2,899.000	LF	FO CONDUIT, 2.2" HDPE SDR 11 (DIRECTIONAL BORE) (F&I)	\$ 14.00	\$ 40,586.00	\$ 13.74	\$ 39,832.26	\$ 14.50	\$ 42,025.50	\$ 25.00	\$ 72,475.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 66,677.00	\$ 21.60	\$ 62,762.40
0633-002-0216	15.000	LF	FO CONDUIT, 2.2" HDPE SDR 11 (90 DEGREE SWEEP, TRENCH) (F&I)	\$ 8.50	\$ 127.50	\$ 8.40	\$ 126.00	\$ 8.75	\$ 131.25	\$ 8.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 8.10	\$ 121.50	\$ 8.00	\$ 120.00
0633-002-0311	1,048.000	LF	FO CONDUIT, 3.2" HDPE SDR 11 (TRENCH OR FLOW) (F&I)	\$ 8.50	\$ 8,908.00	\$ 8.46	\$ 8,866.98	\$ 8.90	\$ 9,432.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 8.10	\$ 8,514.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 8,400.00
0633-002-0313	532.000	LF	FO CONDUIT, 3.2" HDPE SDR 11 (DIRECTIONAL BORE) (F&I)	\$ 17.00	\$ 9,044.00	\$ 16.90	\$ 9,000.80	\$ 18.00	\$ 9,576.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 7,950.00	\$ 15.20	\$ 8,046.40	\$ 15.00	\$ 7,950.00
0633-002-0411	1,639.000	LF	FO CONDUIT, 4.2" HDPE SDR 11 (TRENCH OR FLOW) (F&I)	\$ 11.00	\$ 18,029.00	\$ 10.60	\$ 17,374.00	\$ 11.50	\$ 18,845.00	\$ 13.50	\$ 22,125.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 19,680.00	\$ 11.42	\$ 18,620.90
0633-002-0413	71.000	LF	FO CONDUIT, 4.2" HDPE SDR 11 (DIRECTIONAL BORE) (F&I)	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,420.00	\$ 19.91	\$ 1,413.71	\$ 20.50	\$ 1,455.50	\$ 18.00	\$ 1,278.00	\$ 18.20	\$ 1,294.20	\$ 18.00	\$ 1,278.00
0633-002-0511	80.000	LF	FO CONDUIT, 5.2" HDPE SDR 11 (TRENCH OR FLOW) (F&I)	\$ 12.00	\$ 960.00	\$ 11.62	\$ 930.40	\$ 12.50	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 924.00	\$ 11.10	\$ 888.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 888.00
0633-002-0516	219.000	LF	FO CONDUIT (UNDERGROUND) (1" SCH 40 PVC) (90 DEGREE SWEEP, TRENCH) (F&I)	\$ 8.50	\$ 1,861.50	\$ 8.38	\$ 1,824.60	\$ 8.75	\$ 1,903.75	\$ 8.00	\$ 1,740.00	\$ 8.10	\$ 1,761.90	\$ 8.00	\$ 1,740.00
0633-006-0311	41.000	LF	CONDUIT (UNDERGROUND) (1.5" SCH 40 PVC) (F&I)	\$ 8.50	\$ 346.50	\$ 8.45	\$ 344.65	\$ 9.00	\$ 369.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 324.00	\$ 8.10	\$ 332.10	\$ 8.00	\$ 324.00
0633-007-0116	416.000	LF	CONDUIT (UNDERGROUND) (2" SCH 40 PVC) (90 DEGREE SWEEP, TRENCH) (F&I)	\$ 7.50	\$ 3,120.00	\$ 7.40	\$ 3,078.00	\$ 7.80	\$ 3,282.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 2,940.00	\$ 7.10	\$ 2,942.10	\$ 7.00	\$ 2,940.00
0633-007-0216	456.000	LF	CONDUIT (UNDERGROUND) (2" SCH 40 PVC) (90 DEGREE SWEEP, TRENCH) (F&I)	\$ 10.50	\$ 4,788.00	\$ 10.04	\$ 4,578.24	\$ 11.00	\$ 5,016.00	\$ 9.50	\$ 4,326.00	\$ 9.60	\$ 4,377.60	\$ 9.50	\$ 4,326.00
0633-007-0316															

ITEM NO.	QUANTITY	UNIT	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
0711-011-141	0.002	GM	THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, 2-4 DOTTED GUIDELINE/6-10 GAP EXTENSION, 6"	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 7,750.00	\$ 15.50	\$ 12,100.00	\$ 24.20	\$ 12,200.00	\$ 24.40	\$ 6.00	\$ 11,220.00	\$ 22.44	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 70.00
0711-014-123	335.000	LF	THERMOPLASTIC, PREFORMED, WHITE, SOLID, 12" FOR CROSSWALK	\$ 10.00	\$ 3,350.00	\$ 6.88	\$ 2,304.80	\$ 9.75	\$ 3,262.25	\$ 10.00	\$ 3,350.00	\$ 9.50	\$ 3,182.50	\$ 9.00	\$ 3,015.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 3,015.00
0711-014-125	271.000	LF	THERMOPLASTIC, PREFORMED, WHITE, SOLID, 24" FOR CROSSWALK	\$ 29.00	\$ 7,859.00	\$ 6.78	\$ 1,838.22	\$ 9.50	\$ 2,574.50	\$ 20.00	\$ 5,420.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 5,157.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 4,878.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 4,605.00
0711-014-160	45,000	EA	THERMOPLASTIC, PREFORMED, WHITE, MESSAGE OR SYMBOL	\$ 36.00	\$ 1,620.00	\$ 308.00	\$ 13,756.00	\$ 387.00	\$ 17,415.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 370.00	\$ 16,650.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 16,200.00	\$ 410.00	\$ 18,450.00
0711-014-170	59,000	EA	THERMOPLASTIC, PREFORMED, WHITE, ARROW	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,770.00	\$ 280.00	\$ 16,440.00	\$ 317.00	\$ 18,861.00	\$ 320.00	\$ 18,960.00	\$ 309.00	\$ 18,123.00	\$ 295.00	\$ 17,452.50	\$ 315.00	\$ 18,585.00
0711-016-101	0.389	GM	THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, WHITE, SOLID 6"	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 3,112.00	\$ 5,305.00	\$ 2,063.85	\$ 8,300.00	\$ 3,228.70	\$ 8,600.00	\$ 3,345.40	\$ 3,112.00	\$ 7,940.36	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 1,566.00
0711-016-102	0.160	GM	THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, WHITE, SOLID 6"	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 1,760.00	\$ 7,100.00	\$ 1,130.00	\$ 11,400.00	\$ 1,824.00	\$ 1,888.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 1,760.00	\$ 10,720.00	\$ 1,691.20	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 1,440.00
0711-016-101	0.271	GM	THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, WHITE, SMP 6", 10-30 SKP OR 3-9 LANE DROP	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 540.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 378.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 378.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 540.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 378.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 378.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 540.00
0711-016-201	0.313	GM	THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, YELLOW, SOLID 6"	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 2,504.00	\$ 5,300.00	\$ 1,674.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 2,628.00	\$ 8,700.00	\$ 2,721.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 2,560.00	\$ 7,844.00	\$ 2,452.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 1,252.00
0713-101-101	0.051	GM	PAVEMENT MARKING - PREFORMED TAPE, WHITE, SOLID, 6"	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 1,122.00	\$ 29,900.00	\$ 1,366.80	\$ 32,200.00	\$ 1,183.20	\$ 24,200.00	\$ 1,224.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 21,568.00	\$ 1,170.00	\$ 34,000.00	\$ 34,000.00	\$ 4,221.00
0713-101-102	3,249	GM	PAVEMENT MARKING - PREFORMED TAPE, WHITE, SOLID, 6"	\$ 26,500.00	\$ 86,092.50	\$ 32,450.00	\$ 105,430.50	\$ 27,900.00	\$ 90,647.10	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 90,972.00	\$ 26,900.00	\$ 87,396.10	\$ 26,000.00	\$ 84,499.90	\$ 29,000.00	\$ 94,221.00
0713-101-103	0.710	GM	PAVEMENT MARKING - PREFORMED TAPE, WHITE, SOLID, 12"	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 28,400.00	\$ 48,800.00	\$ 34,491.80	\$ 41,900.00	\$ 29,749.10	\$ 43,000.00	\$ 30,530.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 28,400.00	\$ 39,000.00	\$ 27,990.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 31,950.00
0713-101-106	9,935	GM	PAVEMENT MARKING - PREFORMED TAPE, WHITE, SOLID, 6"	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 317,920.00	\$ 36,400.00	\$ 361,634.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 356,055.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 346,725.00	\$ 32,700.00	\$ 324,874.50	\$ 31,560.00	\$ 313,951.17	\$ 31,200.00	\$ 309,972.00
0713-101-124	4,733.000	LF	PAVEMENT MARKING - PREFORMED TAPE, WHITE, SOLID, 18"	\$ 12.50	\$ 59,162.50	\$ 14.00	\$ 66,292.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 61,556.50	\$ 12.00	\$ 56,796.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 56,820.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 56,820.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 57,187.00
0713-101-133	2,797	GM	PAVEMENT MARKING - PREFORMED TAPE, WHITE, SMP 12" (3/12)	\$ 8,700.00	\$ 24,333.90	\$ 12,300.00	\$ 34,103.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 25,732.40	\$ 8,900.00	\$ 24,893.30	\$ 8,609.22	\$ 24,079.99	\$ 1,850.00	\$ 1,651.00		
0713-101-160	8,000	EA	PAVEMENT MARKING - PREFORMED TAPE, PAVEMENT MESSAGES	\$ 830.00	\$ 6,640.00	\$ 955.00	\$ 7,640.00	\$ 881.00	\$ 7,048.00	\$ 915.00	\$ 7,320.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 6,800.00	\$ 820.00	\$ 6,560.00	\$ 806.00	\$ 6,448.00
0713-101-170	4,000	EA	PAVEMENT MARKING - PREFORMED TAPE, ARROWS	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 10,400.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 9,200.00	\$ 3,030.00	\$ 12,120.00
0713-101-201	9,989	GM	PAVEMENT MARKING - PREFORMED TAPE, YELLOW, SOLID 6"	\$ 19,500.00	\$ 193,035.00	\$ 26,750.00	\$ 264,847.50	\$ 20,700.00	\$ 204,909.00	\$ 21,500.00	\$ 212,858.50	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 197,980.00	\$ 19,301.90	\$ 191,070.00	\$ 26,000.00	\$ 247,475.00
0713-101-202	0.100	GM	PAVEMENT MARKING - PREFORMED TAPE, YELLOW, SOLID 6"	\$ 29,000.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 30,800.00	\$ 3,084.00	\$ 30,700.00	\$ 3,073.50	\$ 31,000.00	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 31,000.00	\$ 31,428.57	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 31,500.00	\$ 31,500.00
0713-101-224	126.000	LF	PAVEMENT MARKING - PREFORMED TAPE, YELLOW, SOLID, 18"	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 1,764.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 2,016.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 2,016.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,890.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 1,512.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 1,638.00
0713-101-533	0.241	GM	PAVEMENT MARKING - PREFORMED TAPE, WHITE/BLACK CONTRAST, SKP, 12" (3/12)	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 5,784.00	\$ 25,450.00	\$ 6,133.45	\$ 25,200.00	\$ 6,073.20	\$ 26,000.00	\$ 6,266.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 6,025.00	\$ 24,242.49	\$ 5,640.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 4,820.00
0713-101-536	17,829	GM	PAVEMENT MARKING - PREFORMED TAPE, WHITE/BLACK CONTRAST, SKP, 9" (10/30)	\$ 9,140.00	\$ 162,958.80	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 178,200.00	\$ 9,700.00	\$ 172,943.24	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 178,200.00	\$ 9,400.00	\$ 167,594.48	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 161,361.57	\$ 9,850.00	\$ 175,612.62
0713-107-000	86,829.000	SF	PAVEMENT MARKING - PERFORMED/PERMANENT TAPE, REMOVE	\$ 0.94	\$ 81,619.26	\$ 1.45	\$ 125,902.50	\$ 1.00	\$ 86,829.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 86,829.00	\$ 0.95	\$ 82,487.55	\$ 0.92	\$ 79,882.68	\$ 1.10	\$ 130,243.50
0715-001-011	21,431.000	LF	LIGHTING CONDUCTORS, F&I INSULATED, NO 10 OR 4	\$ 0.97	\$ 20,786.07	\$ 1.00	\$ 21,431.00	\$ 0.80	\$ 17,144.80	\$ 0.90	\$ 19,287.90	\$ 1.20	\$ 25,717.20	\$ 1.00	\$ 21,431.00		
0715-001-013	185,940.000	LF	LIGHTING CONDUCTORS, F&I INSULATED, NO 8 & 6	\$ 1.25	\$ 232,425.00	\$ 1.26	\$ 234,243.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 185,940.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 185,940.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 185,940.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 185,940.00		
0715-001-013	3,730.000	LF	LIGHTING CONDUCTORS, F&I INSULATED, NO 4 TO NO 2	\$ 1.92	\$ 7,161.60	\$ 1.95	\$ 7,273.50	\$ 2.25	\$ 8,362.50	\$ 2.00	\$ 7,460.00	\$ 2.40	\$ 8,952.00	\$ 2.32	\$ 8,653.60	\$ 2.00	\$ 7,460.00
0715-001-060	177,168.000	LF	LIGHTING CONDUCTORS, REMOVE & DISPOSE, CONTRACTOR OWNS (PWY ITEM \$ PER CONDUCTOR)	\$ 0.51	\$ 90,356.68	\$ 0.51	\$ 90,356.68	\$ 0.45	\$ 79,725.60	\$ 0.55	\$ 115,159.20	\$ 0.60	\$ 106,300.80	\$ 0.54	\$ 95,677.02	\$ 0.60	\$ 106,300.80
0715-004-012	24,000	EA	LIGHT POLE COMPLETE, FURNISH & INSTALL STANDARD POLE STANDARD FOUNDATION, 30' MOUNTING	\$ 5,750.00	\$ 138,000.00	\$ 5,750.00	\$ 138,000.00	\$ 5,300.00	\$ 127,200.00	\$ 5,800.00	\$ 139,200.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 120,000.00	\$ 4,700.00	\$ 114,780.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 144,000.00
0715-004-013	64,000	EA	LIGHT POLE COMPLETE, FURNISH & INSTALL STANDARD POLE STANDARD FOUNDATION, 40' MOUNTING	\$ 7,510.00	\$ 480,640.00	\$ 7,510.00	\$ 480,640.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 448,000.00	\$ 7,300.00	\$ 467,200.00	\$ 6,800.00	\$ 435,200.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 420,000.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 500,000.00
0715-004-013	64,000	EA	LIGHT POLE COMPLETE, FURNISH & INSTALL STANDARD POLE STANDARD FOUNDATION, 40' MOUNTING	\$ 6,050.00	\$ 387,200.00	\$ 6,050.00	\$ 387,200.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 357,000.00	\$ 5,800.00	\$ 371,200.00	\$ 5,300.00	\$ 339,600.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 320,000.00	\$ 6,200.00	\$ 403,200.00
0715-004-023	5,100	EA	LIGHT POLE COMPLETE, FURNISH & INSTALL STANDARD POLE SPECIAL FOUNDATION, 40' MOUNTING	\$ 6,950.00	\$ 35,445.00	\$ 7,100.00	\$ 36,210.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 33,050.00	\$ 6,800.00	\$ 34,680.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 32,130.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 30,600.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 33,150.00
0715-004-060	2,000	EA	LIGHT POLE COMPLETE, RELOCATE	\$ 2,650.00	\$ 5,300.00	\$ 2,641.00	\$ 5,282.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 6,200.00	\$ 2,989.00	\$ 5,978.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 5,600.00
0715-004-070	274,000	EA	LIGHT POLE COMPLETE, REMOVE POLE AND FOUNDATION	\$ 765.00	\$ 209,610.00	\$ 760.57	\$ 208,398.18	\$ 322.00	\$ 88,228.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 274,000.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 246,600.00	\$ 84.33	\$ 23,811.90	\$ 790.00	\$ 216,460.00
0715-007-011	5,000	EA	LOAD CENTER, F&I SECONDARY VOLTAGE	\$ 14,500.00	\$ 72,500.00	\$ 14,485.00	\$ 72,425.00	\$ 18,800.00	\$ 94,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 13,100.00	\$ 65,500.00	\$ 12,564.00	\$ 62,820.00	\$ 15,050.00	\$ 75,250.00
0715-007-041	2,000	EA	LOAD CENTER, REMOVE, SECONDARY VOLTAGE	\$ 1,015.00	\$ 2,030.00	\$ 1,015.00	\$ 2,030.00	\$ 430.00	\$ 860.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 1,727.50	\$ 3,455.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 2,200.00
0715-011-118	104,000	EA	LUMINAIRE, F&I ROADWAY, FLOOD SIGN LIGHT	\$ 2,160.00	\$ 224,640.00	\$ 2,082.00	\$ 216,528.00	\$ 2,080.00	\$ 216,320.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 176,800.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 176,800.00	\$ 1,689.47	\$ 173,598.98	\$ 2,160.00	\$ 224,640.00
0715-011-125	10,000	EA	LUMINAIRE, F&I UNDER DECK, WALL MOUNT	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 1,484.00	\$ 14,840.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 38,000.00	\$ 1,711.00	\$ 17,110.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 1,406.52	\$ 14,065.24	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 15,000.00
0715-011-126	30,000	EA	LUMINAIRE, F&I UNDER DECK, PENDANT HUNG	\$ 3,880.00	\$ 116,400.00	\$ 3,871.00	\$ 116,130.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 81,000.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 78,000.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 51,000.00	\$ 1,647.00	\$ 49,410.00	\$ 4,020.00	\$ 120,600.00
0715-011-211	46,000	EA	LUMINAIRE, F&I REPLACE EXISTING LUMINAIRE ON EXISTING POLE/ARM, ROADWAY, COBRA HEAD	\$ 990.00	\$ 45,540.00	\$ 990.00	\$ 45,540.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 46,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 46,000.00	\$ 989.74	\$ 45,524.04	\$ 1,027.00	\$ 47,242.00		
0715-002-101	36,000	EA	REMOTE LED DRIVER CABINET, FURNISH & INSTALL, SMALL	\$ 8,110.00	\$ 291,960.00	\$ 8,101.00	\$ 291,636.00	\$ 5,300.00	\$ 190,800.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 198,000.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 172,800.00	\$ 4,584.44	\$ 165,038.84	\$ 6,411.00	\$ 230,796.00
0715-002-102	10,000	EA	REMOTE LED DRIVER CABINET, FURNISH & INSTALL, MEDIUM	\$ 8,300.00	\$ 83,000.00	\$ 8,240.00	\$ 82,400.00	\$ 5,800.00	\$ 58,000.00	\$ 5,700.00	\$ 57,000.00	\$ 4,900.00	\$ 49,000.00	\$ 4,730.00	\$ 47,300.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 85,000.00
0715-009-001	48,000	EA	REPLACE SURGE ARRESTOR TO EXISTING MD SQUARE POLE CABLE/DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM	\$ 300.00	\$ 14,400.00	\$ 297.50	\$ 14,295.00	\$ 99.00	\$ 4,752.00	\$ 310.00	\$ 14,880.00	\$ 310.00	\$ 14,880.00	\$ 297.57	\$ 14,295.00	\$ 310.00	\$ 14,880.00
0715-009-002	46,000	EA	REPLACE EXISTING POLE CABLE DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM	\$ 1,605.00	\$ 73,830.00	\$ 1,605.00	\$ 73,830.00	\$ 645.00	\$ 29,670.00	\$ 1,925.00	\$ 88,590.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 78,200.00	\$ 1,606.61	\$ 73,904.06	\$ 1,670.00	\$ 76,820.00
0715-009-003	46,000	EA	REPLACE LIGHTING PULL BOX/LED	\$ 2,035.00	\$ 93,770.00	\$ 235.00	\$ 10,810.00	\$ 129.00	\$ 5,924.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 7,360.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 6,440.00	\$ 130.98	\$ 6,025.08	\$ 242.00	\$ 11,132.00
0715-009-004																	